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EN - Technical Data

Article number See article number (rating plate) on pressure

washer
Rated power kW 16 17 18 2
Supply temperature max. °C 40 40 40 40
Supply rate min. I/min 6 65 7 75
Allowable pressure MPa 11 12 13 13
Rated pressure MPa 74 8 9 94
Rated Flow I/min 5 52 6 6,5
Maximum inlet pressure MPa 07 07 07 07
Autostop function . . . .

Weight according to EPTA-Procedure kg 57 785 877 1"
01:2014

Protective class Il Il Il I

Serial number See serial number (rating plate) on pres-
sure washer

"The values given are valid for a nominal voltage [U] of 230 V. For different voltages and models
for specific countries, these values can vary.

Starting cycles generate brief voltage drops. Interference with other eq machines may
oceur in case of unfavorable mains system conditions.

Malfunctions are not to be expected for system impedances below 0.276 ohm. If in doubt please
contact your Supply Authority.”

Noise/Vibration Information P30 P40 P50 P55

Sound emission values determined

according to EN 60335-2-79.

Typically the A-weighted noise levels of

the product are:

Sound pressure level dB(A) 805 805 805 805

Sound power level dB(A) 92 92 92 92

Uncertainty K dB 3 3 3 3

Wear hearing protection!
Vibration total values ah (triax vector sum) and uncertainty K determined according to
EN 60335-2-79;

Vibration emission value a, m/s? 0285 0235 0235 0235

Uncertainty K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

DE - Technische Daten

NO - Teknisk data

Artikkelnummer Se Artikkelnummer (typeskilt) pa maskinen.

Effekt kW 16 17 18 2
Vanntemperatur maks % 40 40 40 40
Vannforsyning min. mengde I/min 6 6,5 7 75
Tillatt trykk MPa 11 12 13 18
Nominelt trykk MPa 74 8 9 94
Gjennomstremning I/min 5 52 6 65
Vannforsyning maks trykk MPa 07 07 07 07
Autostopp-funksjon . . . .
Vekt i henhold til EPTA-Procedure kg 57 785 877 11
01:2014

Beskyttelsesklasse Il Il 1 Il
Serienummer Se serienummer (typeskilt) pa maskinen.

Informasjonen gjelder for nominell spenning [U] p& 230 V. Ved spenningsawik og pé visse
nasjonale modeller kan denne informasjonen variere noe.

forer til korte Ved ugunstige kan det oppsta
forstyrrelser p4 andre apparater. Ved nettimpedanser pa mindre enn 0,276 Ohm forventes det
ingen forstyrrelser. Ta i tvistilfelle kontakt med ditt stromleverandor.

Stey- og vibrasjonsinformasjon P30 P40 P50 P55

Steyutslippsverdier malt i henhold til
EN 60335-2-79

Typiske A-filtrerte stoynivaer for

produktet:

Lydtrykk dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Lydstyrke dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Usikkerhet K dB 3 3 3 3

Bruk horselvern!
Totale vibrasjonsverdier ah (vektorsum for tre retninger) og usikkerhet K beregnet int.
EN 60335-2-79:

Hand-arm vibrasjonsverdi ah m/s? 0236 0235 0235 0235

Usikkerhet K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

DA - Tekniske data

Artikelnummer Siehe Artikelnummer (Typenschild) am Typenummer Se typenummer (typeskilt) pa hojtryks-
Hochdruckreiniger renseren
Nennleistung KW 16 17 18 2 Nom. forbrug kW 16 17 18 2
Vorlauftemperatur max. € 40 40 40 40 Temperatur tillob max. %© 40 40 40 40
Versorgungsgrad min. I/min 6 6,5 7 75 Vandmaengde tillob min I/min 6 6,5 7 75
Zulassiger Druck MPa 11 12 13 18 Tilladt tryk MPa 11 12 13 18
Nenndruck MPa 74 8 9 94 Nominelt tryk MPa 74 8 9 94
Nenndurchfluss I/min 5 52 6 6,5 Flow I/min 5 52 6 6,5
Maximaler Eingangsdruck MPa 07 07 07 07 Maksimalt indgangstryk MPa 07 07 07 07
Autostopp-Funktion . . . . Autostop-funktion . . . .
Gewicht nach EPTA-Verfahren kg 57 785 877 11 Veegt svarer til EPTA-Procedure kg 57 785 877 11
01:2014 01:2014
Schutzart ] ] 1l I Beskyttelsesklasse Il Il Il Il
Seriennummer Siehe Seriennummer (Typenschild) am Serienummer Se serienummer (typeskilt) pa hojtryks-

Hochdruckreiniger

renseren

\Die angegebenen Werte gelten fir eine Nennspannung [U] von 230 V. Fir verschiedene
Spannungen und Modelle fir bestimmte Lander kénnen diese Werte variieren

Startzyklen erzeugen kurze Sp: Bei fig konnen
Stérungen anderer Gerate/Maschinen auftreten.

Bei Systemimpedanzen unter 0,276 Ohm sind keine Fehifunktionen zu erwarten. Im Zweifelsfall
wenden Sie sich bitte an lhren Stromerzeuger”

Informationen zu Larm und Vibrationen P30 P40 P50 P55

Schallemissionswerte gemaB EN
60335-2-79.

Typischerweise sind die A-bewerteten
Gerauschpegel des Produkts:

Schalldruckpegel dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Schallleistungspegel dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Messunsicherheit K dB 3 3 3 3
Tragen Sie bei der Arbeite einen Ge-
hérschutz!

ah (Tr und eit K bestimmt nach

EN 60335-2-79:

Schwingungsemissionswert ah, m/s? 0235 0235 0235 0235

Messunsicherheit K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

2

Angivelserne gaelder for en nominel speending (U] p& 230 V. Disse angivelser kan variere ved
afvigende spandinger og i landespecifikke udforelser.

kan forarsage korffristed Under ugunstige netbetin-
gelser i tyndtbefolket omrade kan andre apparater biive pavirket herat. Hyis stromtilforslens
systemimpedans er mindre end 0,276 Ohm, er det usandsynligt, at der opstar ulemper. Kontakt
stromforsyningsselskabet, hvis du er i tvivl.

Stoj-/vibrationsinformation P30 P40 P50 P55
Stojemissionsveerdier bestemt iht. EN

60335-2-79.

Maskinens A-vurderede stejniveau

er typisk:

Lydtryksniveau dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Lydeffektniveau dB(A) 92 92 92 92

Usikkerhed K dB 3 3 3 3

Brug horevaern!
Samlede vibrationsvaerdier ah (vektorsum for tre retninger) og usikkerhed K beregnet iht.
EN 60335-2-79:

Svingningsemissionsveerdi a m/s? 0235 0235 0235 0235

Usikkerhed K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

SE - Tekniska Data

Produktnummer Fér produktnummer se typskylten pa.
hogtrycksaggretatet
Markeffekt kW 16 17 18 2
Temperatur tillopp max. °C 40 40 40 40
Vattenmangd tillopp min. I/min 6 65 7 75
Tillatet tryck MPa 11 12 13 18
Nominell trykk MPa 74 8 9 94
Flode I/min 5 5,2 6 6,5
Max. Ingangstryck MPa 07 07 o7 07
Autostopp-funktion . . . .
Vikt enligt EPTA-Procedure 01:2014 kg 57 785 877 11
Skyddsklass Il Il Il Il
Serienummer For serienummer se typskylten pa hogtry-
cksaggretatet

Uppgifterna galler for en mérkspénning pa [U] 230 V. Vid awikande spanning och fér utféran-
den i vissa lander kan uppgifterna variera. Vid inkoppling uppstar kortvariga spanningsfall. Vid
ogynnsamma natférhallanden kan annan utrustning paverkas. Vid nitimpedanser mindre &n 0,276
ohm behdver man inte rakna med stérning. Vand dig i tveksamma fall till din elleverantsr.

Buller-/vibrationsdata P30 P40 P50 P55
Bullernivavarde formedlas enligt EN

60335-2-79.

Verktygets A-vagda ljudniva &r i

typiska fall:

Ljudtrycksniva dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Ljudeffektniva dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Osakerhet K dB 3 3 3 3
Anvind horselskydd!

Totala ah ur tre rikiningar) och osakerhet K framtagna
enligt

EN 60335-2-79

Vibrationsemissionsvarde a, m/s? 0236 0235 02356 0235
Osakerhet K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

FI - Tekniset tiedot

Tuotenumero Katso tuotenumero (arvokilpi) painepesurista
Nimellisteho KW 16 17 18 2
Suurin tulolampétila “c 40 40 40 40
Pienin vedentuotto I/min 6 6,5 7 75
Sallittu paine MPa 11 12 13 13
Mitattu paine MPa 74 8 9 9,4
Nimellinen veden virtaus I/min 5 52 6 6,5
Suurin tulopaine MPa 07 07 07 07
Automaattinen pysaytystoiminto . . . .
Paino EPTA-menettelyn 01: 2014 kg 57 785 877 11
mukaisesti

IS - Teeknilegar upplysingar

Numer hlutar Sja ndmer hlutar (merkispjald) & haprystidaelu
Metid afl kW 16 17 18 2
Mesta hitastig & vatni. “ic 40 40 40 40
Lagmarks vatnsflaedi I/min 6 6,5 7 75
Leyfilegur prystingur MPa 11 12 13 13
Metinn prystingur MPa 74 8 9 94
Metid flae6i I/min 5 592 6 6,5
Mesti inntaksprystingur MPa 07 07 07 07
Autostop virkni . . . .

Pyngd samkvaemt EPTA-Procedure kg 57 785 877 11
01:2014

Verndarflokkur Il Il Il Il
Radnimer Sjé radndmer (merkispjald) & haprystidaelu

Uppgefin gildi gilda fyrir nafnspennu [U] 230 V. Pau gaetu verid énnur fyrir adra spennu eda teeki
sem gerd eru fyrir tiltekin 16nd.

Upphafssniningar vélarinnar valda spennufalli { skamma stund. Teekio geeti truflad dnnur rafteeki
ef Ghagsteedar adsteedur f adalkerfinu eru fyrir hendi. Ekki parf a8 buast vid bilun vio kerfisvidnam
lzegri en 0.276 ohm. Ef b ert  vafa vinsamlegast hafdu samband vid rafmagnsveituna pina®

P30 P40 P50 P55

Upplysingar um havada/titring

Havadagildi fengin samkvaemt EN

60335-2-79.

Deemigerd A-vegin havadagildi taekis-

ins eru:

Hljédprystingsstig dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Hljéoaflsstig dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Ovissa K dB 3 3 3 3

Notid heyrnarhlifar!

Heildargildi titrings ah (triax vektor summa) og dvissan K eru fengin samkvaemt EN 60335-2-79:
Titringsgildi a, m/s? 0235 0235 0235 0235
Ovissa K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

ES - Datos técnicos

Nimero de articulo Vea el nimero de articulo (placa de
caracteristicas) en la maquina de lavado de

alta presion
Potencia nominal kW 16 17 18 2
Temperatura méxima del agua sum- “ic 40 40 40 40
inistrada

Caudal minimo del agua suministrada.  I/min 6 65 7 75
Presién permisible MPa 11 12 13 13
Presién nominal MPa 74 8 9 9,4
Caudal nominal I/min 5 592 6 6,5
Presién de entrada méaxima MPa 07 07 07 07
Funcién de autoparada . . . .

Turvaluokitus Il Il I I

Peso segtn el procedimiento EPTA kg 5,7 786 877 11
01:2014

Sarjanumero Katso sarj (arvokilpi)

"Annetut arvot ovat voimassa nimellisjannitteelle [U] 230 V. Eri jannitteille ja malleille nama arvot
voivat vaihdella tietyissa maissa.

Iyhyita janni 4 Hairisita muihin laitteisiin / koneisiin voi
esiinty4, jos verkkojrjestelman olosuhteet ovat epésuotuisat.

p 0,276 ohmia ef ole
Ongelmatilanteissa ota yhteytta laitteen valmistajaan. *

Melua / tarinaa koskevat tiedot P30 P40 P50 P55

Aénen paastoarvot méaritetaan stan-
dardin EN 60335-2-79 mukaisesti.

Tuotteen A-painotetut melutasot ovat

tyypillisesti:

Aénenpainetaso dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Aanenvoimakkuustaso dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Epavarmuuskerroin K dB 3 3 3 3
Kéyta kuulosuojaimia!

Tarinan ah ( ja K

EN 60335-2-79

Térindn paastoarvo a, m/s? 0285 0235 0235 0285
Epavarmuuskerroin K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

Clase de proteccién Il Il Il Il

Vea el nimero de serie (placa de caracteristi-

Nimero de serie i i
cas) en la maquina de lavado de alta presién

“Los valores proporcionados son validos para una tensién nominal [U] de 230 V. Para diferentes
tensiones y modelos para paises especificos los valores pueden variar. Los ciclos de inicio
generan breves caidas de tensién, Podrén producirse interferencias con ofros equipos/méquinas
en caso de de la red de distribucion. No se esperan averias para
impedancias del sistema por debajo de 0,276 ohmios. En caso de dudas, pongase en contacto
con su autoridad de abastecimiento’.

Informacién sobre ruidos/vibraciones P30 P40 P50 P55

Valores de emision de ruido determina-
dos de conformidad con la norma EN
60335-2-79.

Normalmente, los niveles de ruido
ponderados del producto son:

dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Nivel de potencia actstica dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Incertidumbre K dB 3 3 3 3
iUtilice protecciones auditivas!

Valores totales de vibracién ah (suma vectorial triaxial) e incertidumbre K determinados de
con la norma EN 60335-2-79:

Nivel de presién actstica

Valor de emisién de vibraciones a, m/s? 0285 0235 0235 0235
Incertidumbre K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527
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IT - Dati tecnici

PL - Dane techniczne

Numero dell'articolo Vedere il numero dellarticolo (targhetta) Numer artykutu Patrz numer artykutu (tabliczka znami-
sullidropulitrice onowa) na myjce ciénieniowe]

Potenza nominale kW 16 17 18 2 Moc znamionowa kW 16 17 18 2
Massima temperatura di alimentazione  °C 40 40 40 40 Temperatura maksymalna wody zasilajacej © 40 40 40 40
Velocita di alimentazione minima I/min 6 6,5 7 75 Przeptyw minimalny I/min 6 65 7 75
Pressione consentita MPa 11 12 13 13 Cisnienie dopuszczalne MPa 11 12 13 13
Pressione nominale MPa 74 8 9 94 Ciénienie znamionowe MPa 74 8 9 94
Portata nominale I/min 5 52 6 6,5 Przeptyw znamionowy I/min 5 52 6 65
Massima pressione di ingresso MPa 07 07 07 07 Cignienie maksymalne wody zasilajacej MPa 07 07 07 07
Funzione di autostop . . . . Funkcja AUTOSTOP . . . .
Peso secondo la procedura EPTA kg 57 785 877 11 Waga (zgodnie z EPTA 01: 2014) kg 57 785 877 11

01:2014
Grado di protezione 1] 1] Il I

Vedere il numero seriale (targhetta)
sullidropulitrice

Numero di serie

*I valori indicati sono validi per una tensione nominale [U] di 230 V. Per tensioni e modelli diversi
per paesi specifici, questi valori possono variare.

I cicli di awiamento generano brevi cadute di tensione. In caso di condizion sfavorevoli del
sistema di rete si possono verificare interferenze con altre apparecchiature/macchine.

Non si prevedono malfunzionamenti per impedenze del sistema inferiori a 0276 ohm. In caso di
dubbi, contattare I'autorita di fornitura”
Informazioni su rumore/vibrazioni P30 P40 P50 P55

Valori di emissione sonora determinati
secondo EN 60335-2-79.

In genere il livello di rumore ponderato
A del prodotto &:

dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Livello di potenza sonora dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Incertezza K dB 3 3 3 3
Indossare protezioni acustiche!

Valori totali di vibrazione ah (somma del vettore triassiale) e incertezza K determinati secondo
EN 60335-2-79:

Valore di emissione delle vibrazionia,  m/s? 0235 0235 0235 0235
Incertezza K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

Livello di pressione sonora

PT - Dados técnicos

Numero identificador Consulte o nimero identificador (placa de
identificagéo) na lavadora de alta presséo

Poténcia nominal KW 16 17 18 2

Temperatura de alimentagdo max. LC 40 40 40 40
Taxa de fornecimento min. I/min 6 6,5 7 75
Pressdo permitida MPa 11 12 13 13
Pressdo nominal MPa 74 8 9 9,4
Caudal nominal I/min 5 52 6 6,5
Presséo de Entrada Maxima MPa 07 07 o7 07
Funcédo de paragem automatica . . . .

Peso de acordo com o procedimento kg 57 785 877 11
EPTA 01: 2014
Classe de protegéo ] ] 1l I

Nuimero de série Consulte o nimero de série (placa de identi-
ficacdo) na lavadora de alta pressao

*Os valores dados so vélidos para uma tenso nominal [U] de 230 V. Para tensdes e modelos
diferentes para paises especificos, estes valores podem variar.

Os ciclos iniciais geram breves quedas de tensao. Podem ocorrer interferéncias com outros
equipamentos/maquinas em caso de condigdes desfavoraveis do sistema de rede.

Nzo se espera mau funcionamento para impedéncias do sistema abaixo de 0,276 ohm. Em caso
de ddvida, entre em contacto com a sua autoridade formecedora. *

Informacdes sobre ruido/vibragao P30 P40 P50 P55

Valores de emiss@o sonora determina-
dos de acordo com a EN 60335-2-79.
Normalmente, os niveis de ruido com
ponderacéo A do produto s&o:

Nivel de presséo sonora dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Nivel de poténcia sonora dB(A) 92 92 92 92

Klasa ochrony I I Il Il

Numer seryjny Patrz numer seryjny (tabliczka znami-
onowa) na myjce cignieniowej

“Podane wartoéci obowiazuja dla napiecia znamionowego [U] 230 V. Dla réznych napie¢ i
modeli przeznaczonych dla poszczegdinych krajéw, wartosci te moga sie roznic

Cykle rozruchowe generuja krétkie spadki napiecia. Zaki6cenia w pracy innych urzadzeri /
maszyn moga wystapic w przypadku niesprzyjajacych warunkéw w sieci

Zaktcenia nie powinny wystepowac jezeli impedancja systemu wynosi ponizej 0,276
oma. W razie watpliwosci skontaktuj sie z dostawca energii.”

Informacje o hatasie/wibracjach P30 P40 P50 P55

Wartosci emisji dzwigku okreslone zgodnie z
EN 60335-2-79

Zazwyczaj, wazony poziom dZwieku A
produktu to:

Poziom ciénienia akustycznego dB(A) 805 805 805 805
Poziom mocy akustycznej dB(A) 92 92 92 92
Niepewnos¢ pomiaru K dB 3 3 3 3

Stosowac stuchawki ochrone!

Sumaryczne wartosci drgari ah (suma wektorw triax) i niepewnos¢ pomiaru K wyznac-
zona zgodnie z
EN 60335-2-79.

Wartosc emisji drgan a, m/s2 0235 0235 0235 0235

Niepewnos¢ pomiaru K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

NL - Technische informatie

Zie het artikelnummer (typeplaate) op de
hogedrukreiniger

Artikelnummer

Nomainale vermogen kW 16 17 18 2

Toevoerstemperatuur max. °C 40 40 40 40
Toevoerscapaciteit min. I/min 6 6,5 7 75
Toegestane druk MPa 11 12 13 13
Geschatte druk MPa 74 8 9 94
Geschatte stroomverbruik I/min 5 5,2 6 6,5
Maximale toevoersdruk MPa 07 07 07 07
Automatische stopfunctie . . . .

Gewicht volgens de EPTA-Procedure kg 57 785 877 11
01:2014

Beschermindsklasse Il Il Il Il

Serienummer Zie het serienummer (typeplaatje) op
de hogedrukreiniger

“De gegeven waarden zin geldig voor een nominale spanning [U] van 230 V. Voor verschillende
spanningen en modellen voor specifieke landen kunnen deze waarden variéren.

Startcycli genereren korte spanningsvallen ener kan een storing optreden met andere apparatu-
ur / machines in geval van van het

Er zijn geen storingen te verwachten voor systeemimpedanties onder 0.276 ohm. Neem bij twijfel
contact op met uw netwerkleverancier. *

Geluids- en trillingsinformatie P30 P40 P50 P55
Geluidsuitstoot vastgesteld volgens EN
60335-2-79.

Het A-gewogen geluidsdrukniveau van
het product zijn doorgaans:
Geluidsdrukniveau: dB(A) 805 805 805 805

Geluidssterkteniveau dB(A) 92 92 92 92

Incerteza K dB 3 3 3 3
Use protecao auditiva!

Valores totais de vibragao ah (soma do vetor triax) e incerteza K determinados de acordo com
EN 60335-2-79

Valor de emissao de vibragdo a, m/s? 0235 0235 0235 0235
Incerteza K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

4

Onzekerheid K dB 3 3 3 3

Draag gehoorbescherming!
Totale waarden van trillingen en Uncertainty K triax vector som) bepaald volgens
EN 60335-2-79:

Trillingsuitstootwaarde a, m/s? 0235 0235 0235 0235

Onzekerheid K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527

FR - Données Techniques

Voir le numéro darticle (plaque signalétique)
sur le nettoyeur haute-pression

Numéro de I'article

RU - TexHuueckue paHHble

i, HOMEP apTKYnA (GMpMEHHaA Tab/MKa C

Homep aptukyna
TeXHUECKIMYA AaHHbIMA) Ha YCTPOTCTBE.

Puissance nominale kW 16 17 18 2

Température d'alimentation max. °C 40 40 40 40
Taux d'approvisionnement min. I/min 6 6,5 7 75
Pression admissible MPa 11 12 13 13
Pression nominale MPa 74 8 9 94
Débit nominal I/min 5 5,2 6 6,5
Pression d'entrée maximale MPa 07 07 07 07
Fonction autostop . . . .

Poids selon EPTA-Procédure 01: 2014 kg 57 785 877 11

Classe de protection Il Il 1] 1l

Numéro de série Voir le numéro d'article (plaque signalétique)
sur le nettoyeur haute pression

HomuHanbHas MOLHOCTb kW 16 17 18 2
TemnepaTypa noaasaemoii soasl (makc.) °C 40 40 40 40
Konundectso noaasaemoit oAbl (MuH.) I/min 6 6,5 7 75
[lasnenne Hanopa (makc.) MPa 11 12 13 13
HomuHansHoe fasneHne MPa 74 8 9 94
HomuHanbHbI pacxos I/min 5 5,2 6 6,5
MakKcrmansHoe BnycKHoe AasneHne MPa 07 07 07 07
DYHKUNA aBTOOCTaHOBKM . . . .
Bec B COOTBETCTBUM C NpOLEAYPO kg 57 785 877 11

EPTA 01:2014 (Esponefickan
accoumaums nponssoauTeneit
3N1EKTPOUHCTPYMEHTOB)

Knacc 3awmTsl 1} 11 I I

“Les valeurs indiquées sont valables pour une tension nominale [U] de 230 V. Pour
tensions et modeles d'autres pays spécifiques, ces valeurs peuvent varier.

Les cycles de démarrage géngrent de courtes chutes de tension. Des interférences avec
diautres équipements / machines peuvent survenir en cas de conditions défavorables du réseau
dialimentation. Des dysfonctionnements ne sont pas & prévair pour des impédances du systeme
inférieures & 0,276 ohm. En cas de doute, veuillez contacter votre autorité d'approvisionnement. *

CM. cepuiitbiit Homep (pupmenHan TabauKa

CepuitHblit Home,
P! P CTeXHUHECKAMH [I3HHbIMM) Ha YCTPORCTBE.

Informations sur le bruit/vibrations P30 P40 P50 P55

Valeurs d'émission sonore déter-
minées conformément a la norme EN
60335-2-79.

Les niveaux de bruit pondérés A du
produit sont généralement les suivants:

Niveau de pression acoustique dB(A) 805 805 805 805

“YKa3aHHble 3HaYeHuA aeil Hbl AR [U] 230 B. 1A pasnuuHbix
3HaIEHMI HANPAKEHWA U MOAENEH 417 KOHKDETHbIX CTPAH 3TV 3HAUEHUA MOTYT OTAMNATLCA.

Mpy 3anycke unknos nepenas! Mpn
YCAOBHAX 3NEKTPOCETH MOTYT BOSHYKATS IOMEX¥ ANA APYTOT0 0BOPYA0BaHHA/YCTPOVCTS.MpH MMNEAaHCe
CHCTEMB! HibKe 0,276 OM HENCNIPABHOCTE/! HE OXWAIETCA. B CAYMAE COMHEHMIT, MOKANYVCTa, CORKMTECH C
Bawwm 07A€/10M SHeprocHaGKeHs.”

Niveau de puissance sonore dB(A) 92 92 92 92

Incertitude K dB 3 3 3 3

UHdopmauus o wyme/snbpatm P30 P40 P50 P55

3HaueHA YPOBHS WyMa Onpe/eneHbl B

cootgetcTum ¢ EN 60335-2-79.

OBbI4HO YPOBHM LYMa, PACCUUTaHHbIE

N0 WKane A, ABNSIOTCA CEAYIOWLUMU:

YpoBeHb 38YKOBOTO AaBneHus dB(A) 805 805 805 805

Portez une protection auditive!

Valeurs totales de vibration ah (somme vectorielle triax) et incertitude K déterminées conformé-
ment & la norme EN 60335-2-79;

YpOBEHb MOLHOCTH 3ByKa dB(A) 92 92 92 92

HeonpegenerHocts K dB 3 3 3 3

Hocute cpeAcTBa 3aWmThI OPraHoB cayxa!

e L CymmapHsie 3axenwA BuBpaLuu ah (cymma sekTopos) u K

Valeur d'émission de vibrations a m/s? 0236 0235 0235 0235 an CEN 60335-2-79
Incertitude K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527 3Hauere yposHA BuBpaLMK a, m/s? 0235 0235 0235 0235
HeonpeaenenHocTs K m/s? 0527 0527 0527 0527




EN CE declaration of Conformity ES Declaracion de conformidad CE

DE CE-Erklarung IT Dichiarazione di conformita CE
NO CE Samsvarsaerklaering PL Deklaracja zgodnosci CE

DA CE- Overensstemmelseserklaering PT Declaragao de conformidade CE
SE CE-forsakran NE CE-conformiteitsverklaring

FI CE vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus FR Déclaration de conformité CE
1S CE Yfirlysing um samraemi RU [Jeknapauua cootsetctauns CE

ENCE Declaration of Conformity explains the following conformity according to EU directives and norms for high
pressure cleaner model: DECE Konformit&tserklarung erklart die folgende Konformitat gemaR EU-Richtlinien und
Normen fiir das Hochdruckreinigermodell: NOCE Samsvarsaerklaering som forklarer folgende overensstemmelse i
henhold til EU-direktiver og standarder for haytrykksvasker, modell: DACE Overensstemmelseserklaring der forklarer
folgende overholdelse i henhold til EU direktiver og standarder for hgjtryksvaskemodel: SECE-férsdkran forklarar
féljande overensstammelse enl. EU-direktiv och standarder for artikeln: FICE-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
selittdd seuraavan EU:n direktiivien ja korkealla paineella toimivien pesurimallien normien mukaisuuden:
ISCE Yfirlysing um samraemi utskyrir eftirfarandi samrami samkvamt Evréputilskipunum og venjum er varda
haprystidaelur: ESLa declaracién de conformidad de la CE exige el cumplimiento de las directivas y las normas
de la UE para el modelo de maquina de lavado de alta presion: ITLa Dichiarazione di conformita CE illustra la
seguente conformita secondo le direttive e le norme UE per il modello di pulitore ad alta pressione: PTA Declaragdo
de conformidade da CE explica a seguinte conformidade, de acordo com as diretrizes e normas da UE para o modelo
de lavadora de alta pressdo: PLDeklaracja zgodnosci CE okresla zgodnos¢ z dyrektywami i normami UE dla modelu
myjki wysokocisnieniowej: NLDe CE-conformiteitsverklaring stelt de volgende conformiteit volgens EU-richtlijnen
en normen voor hogedrukreinigers vast: FRLa déclaration de conformité CE explique la conformité suivante
conformémentauxdirectivesetnormesdel’UEpourlemodéledunettoyeurhaute-pression: RUJexknapauuacooTseTcTama
CE 06bACHAET Cneaytoliee COOTBETCTBUE COMMACHO AMPEKTMBAM U Hopmam EC Ana moseneit ouncTuTeneit BbICOKOro AaBeHuA:

AVA GO P30/P40/P50/P55

(2006/42/EC)(2006/95/EC)(2004/108/EC)(2011/65/EU)

(EN 55014-1)(EN 565014-2)(EN 60335-1)EN 60335-2-79)(EN 61000-3-2)
(EN 61000-3-11)

ENApplied conformity evaluation method: DEAngewandte Konformitatsbewertungsmethode:
NOAnvendt overensstemmelsesvurderingsmetode: DAAnvendt overensstemmelsesvurderingsmetode:
SETillampade harmoniserade normer: FIKadytetty vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenetelma:

ISAdferd sem notud var til ad meta samraemid: ESMétodo de evaluacion de conformidad aplicado:
ITMetodo di valutazione della conformita applicato: PTMétodo de avaliagdo de conformidade aplicado:
PLZastosowana metoda oceny zgodnos$ci: NLDe toegepaste methode voor evaluatie van conformiteit:
FRMéthode d’évaluation de la conformité appliquée: RUMpUmeHsemMblii MeToA OLUEHKM COOTBETCTBUA:
EN Appendix NO Vedlegg SE Appendiks 1S vidauka IT Allegato PL t3 cznik FR Annexe

DE Anhang DA Appendiks FI liite ES apéndice PT apéndice NL Bijlage RU npunoxexue

V

EN Sound power level DE Schalleistungspegel NO Lydstyrke DA Lydeffektniveau SE Bullernivd FI Ainitehotaso
IS Hljodaflsstig ES Nivel de potencia acustica IT Livello di potenza Sonora PT Nivel de poténcia sonora PL Poziom
mocy akustycznej NL Geluidsvermogensniveau FR Niveau de puissance acoustique RU i1 ypoBeHb 3ByKOBOI MOLLHOCTM

EN Measured DE Gemessen NO Malt DA Malt SE Uppmatt EN Guaranteed DE Garantiert NO Garantert DA Garanteret
FI Mitattu IS Malt ES Medido IT Misurato PT Medido SE Garanterad FI Taattu IS Tryggt ES Garantizado
PL Zmierzony NL Gemeten FR Mesuré RU 3amepeHHbli1 IT Garantito PT Garantido PL Gwarantowany NL

Gegarandeerd FR Garanti RU TapaHTMpoBaHHbIN

EN Person in charge of the technical file: DE Verantwortlicher fiir die technische Dokumentation NO Person
med ansvar for den tekniske filen: DA Person med ansvar for den tekniske fil: SE: Person med ansvar fér den
tekniska filen FI Teknisestda dokumentoinnista vastaava henkil6: 1S Abyrgdarmadur a taeknilegum skjélum: ES
Persona responsable del archivo técnico: IT Responsabile della scheda tecnica: PT Responsdvel pelo processo
técnico: PL Osoba odpowiedzialna za dokumentacje techniczna: NL De eindverantwoordelijke van het technisch
document: FR Responsable du dossier technique: RU JlMuo, OTBETCTBEHHOE 3a TEXHWUYECKYI [OKYMEHTaLMio:

Swantech A/S - AVA &A%
Morten Torlei N

Storebotn 67 -
5309 Kleppesta Morten Torlei
Norway CEO

Swantech A/S / AVA






